Area’

Lewiston, ID-WA

Walla Walla, WA

Bend-Redmond, OR
Albany-Schenectady-Troy, NY
Logan, UT-ID

Merced, CA

Yakima, WA

Auburn-Opelika, AL

Palm Bay-Melbourne-Titusville, FL
Yuba City, CA

Kansas City, KS

Cleveland-Elyria, OH

Rapid City, SD

Morristown, TN

Coeur d'Alene, ID
Calvert-Charles-Prince George's, MD
Las Vegas-Henderson-Paradise, NV
Kennewick-Richland, WA

Santa Rosa, CA

Lakeland-Winter Haven, FL

Boise City, ID

Kokomo, IN

Muskegon, MI

Rochester, MN

Omaha-Council Bluffs, NE-IA
Buffalo-Cheektowaga-Niagara Falls, NY
Providence-Warwick, RI-MA NECTA
Provo-Orem, UT

St. George, UT

Industry®

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

March '19

1,300
900
6,400
17,700
2,900
2,400
3,800
2,600
14,600
2,700
21,500
35,700
4,500
1,800
5,200
33,900
68,600
9,600
15,800
14,100
25,500
1,100
2,200
4,400
27,900
18,700
22,800
24,500
7,800

March 20

1,600
1,100
7,400
20,300
3,300
2,700
4,300
2,900
16,400
3,000
23,900
39,500
5,000
2,000
5,700
37,200
75,200
10,600
17,200
15,300
27,700
1,200
2,400
4,800
30,300
20,300
24,800
26,600
8,500

12-month %

change

23%
22%
16%
15%
14%
13%
13%
12%
12%
11%
11%
11%
11%
11%
10%
10%
10%
10%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%

12-month
gain/loss

300
200
1,000
2,600
400
300
500
300
1,800
300
2,400
3,800
500
200
500
3,300
6,600
1,000
1,400
1,200
2,200
100
200
400
2,400
1,600
2,000
2,100

Rank

® oo DU A ®WN

R e e e e =
© ©©©©©O©O©O©O©anaoooooo



Area’

Naples-Immokalee-Marco Island, FL
Ocala, FL

Springfield, MA-CT NECTA

Ann Arbor, MI
Warren-Troy-Farmington Hills, MI Div.
Bergen-Hudson-Passaic, NJ
Rochester, NY
Charlotte-Concord-Gastonia, NC-SC
Winston-Salem, NC
Portland-Vancouver-Hillshoro, OR-WA
Salem, OR
Chambersburg-Waynesboro, PA
Nashville-Davidson--Murfreeshoro--Franklin, TN
Milwaukee-Waukesha-West Allis, W
Dothan, AL

Phoenix-Mesa-Scottsdale, AZ

San Luis Obispo-Paso Robles-Arroyo Grande, CA
Cape Coral-Fort Myers, FL
Owenshoro, KY

Houma-Thibodaux, LA

Bangor, ME NECTA
Baltimore-Columbia-Towson, MD
Detroit-Dearborn-Livonia, Ml Div.
Manchester, NH NECTA

Nashua, NH-MA NECTA Div.
Kingston, NY

Raleigh, NC

Fargo, ND-MN

Akron, OH

Toledo, OH

(not seasonally adjusted)

Industry®

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

March '19

17,700
8,300
10,200
4,400
47,600
29,500
19,800
67,100
11,100
73,600
11,500
2,200
47,300
30,100
2,600
131,500
7,900
32,100
2,600
4,700
2,800
79,500
20,700
5,200
5,200
2,800
40,600
7,400
13,700

March 20

18,500
8,700
10,700
4,600
49,800
30,900
20,700
70,200
11,700
77,000
12,100
2,300
49,900
31,600
2,700
136,400
8,200
33,500
2,700
4,900
2,900
82,400
21,500
5,400
5,400
2,900
42,200
7,700
14,200

Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, March 2019-March 2020

12-month %
change
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5%
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5%
5%
4%
4%
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4%
4%
4%
4%
4%
4%
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12-month
gain/loss

800
400
500
200
2,200
1,400
900
3,100
600
3,400
600
100
2,600
1,500
100
4,900
300
1,400
100
200
100
2,900
800
200
200
100
1,600




Area’

Mobile, AL
Anchorage, AK

Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, March 2019-March 2020
(not seasonally adjusted)

12-month %
Industry® March '19 March ‘20 change
Mining, Logging, and Construction 11,600 11,700 1%
Construction 8,800 8,900 1%

12-month
gain/loss

100
100







Industry®

(not seasonally adjusted)

March '19

March '20

12-month %

change

12-month
gain/loss




