

<u>A_a</u> 1	<u> </u> 2	<u>Ma '19</u>	<u>Ma '20</u>	<u>12- %</u> <u>a</u>	<u>12-</u> _a /	Ra ³
Lewiston, ID-WA	Construction	1,300	1,600	23%	300	1
Walla Walla, WA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	900	1,100	22%	200	2
Bend-Redmond, OR	Mining, Logging, and Construction	6,400	7,400	16%	1,000	3
Albany-Schenectady-Troy, NY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	17,700	20,300	15%	2,600	4
Logan, UT-ID	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,900	3,300	14%	400	5
Merced, CA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,400	2,700	13%	300	6
Yakima, WA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,800	4,300	13%	500	6
Auburn-Opelika, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,600	2,900	12%	300	8
Palm Bay-Melbourne-Titusville, FL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	14,600	16,400	12%	1,800	8
Yuba City, CA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,700	3,000	11%	300	10
Kansas City, KS	Mining, Logging, and Construction	21,500	23,900	11%	2,400	10
Cleveland-Elyria, OH	Mining, Logging, and Construction	35,700	39,500	11%	3,800	10
Rapid City, SD	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,500	5,000	11%	500	10
Morristown, TN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,800	2,000	11%	200	10
Coeur d'Alene, ID	Construction	5,200	5,700	10%	500	15
Calvert-Charles-Prince George's, MD	Mining, Logging, and Construction	33,900	37,200	10%	3,300	15
Las Vegas-Henderson-Paradise, NV	Construction	68,600	75,200	10%	6,600	15
Kennewick-Richland, WA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	9,600	10,600	10%	1,000	15
Santa Rosa, CA	Construction	15,800	17,200	9%	1,400	19
Lakeland-Winter Haven, FL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	14,100	15,300	9%	1,200	19
Boise City, ID	Mining, Logging, and Construction	25,500	27,700	9%	2,200	19
Kokomo, IN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,100	1,200	9%	100	19
Muskegon, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,200	2,400	9%	200	19
Rochester, MN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,400	4,800	9%	400	19
Omaha-Council Bluffs, NE-IA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	27,900	30,300	9%	2,400	19
Buffalo-Cheektowaga-Niagara Falls, NY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	18,700	20,300	9%	1,600	19
Providence-Warwick, RI-MA NECTA	Construction	22,800	24,800	9%	2,000	19
Provo-Orem, UT	Mining, Logging, and Construction	24,500	26,600	9%	2,100	19
St. George, UT	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,800	8,500			

į



M a A a b P C a C E , Ma 2019 Ma 2020 (not seasonally adjusted)

(not seasonally adjusted)

	, , . , . , . , . , . , . , .	,				
				12- %	12-	
<u>A a</u> 1	<u>l</u> ²	<u>Ma '19</u>	Ma '20	<u>a</u>	<u>a /</u>	Ra ³
Naples-Immokalee-Marco Island, FL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	17,700	18,500	5%	800	81
Ocala, FL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	8,300	8,700	5%	400	81
Springfield, MA-CT NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	10,200	10,700	5%	500	81
Ann Arbor, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,400	4,600	5%	200	81
Warren-Troy-Farmington Hills, MI Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	47,600	49,800	5%	2,200	81
Bergen-Hudson-Passaic, NJ	Mining, Logging, and Construction	29,500	30,900	5%	1,400	81
Rochester, NY	Construction	19,800	20,700	5%	900	81
Charlotte-Concord-Gastonia, NC-SC	Mining, Logging, and Construction	67,100	70,200	5%	3,100	81
Winston-Salem, NC	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,100	11,700	5%	600	81
Portland-Vancouver-Hillsboro, OR-WA	Construction	73,600	77,000	5%	3,400	81
Salem, OR	Construction	11,500	12,100	5%	600	81
Chambersburg-Waynesboro, PA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,200	2,300	5%	100	81
Nashville-DavidsonMurfreesboroFranklin, TN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	47,300	49,900	5%	2,600	81
Milwaukee-Waukesha-West Allis, WI	Construction	30,100	31,600	5%	1,500	81
Dothan, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,600	2,700	4%	100	102
Phoenix-Mesa-Scottsdale, AZ	Construction	131,500	136,400	4%	4,900	102
San Luis Obispo-Paso Robles-Arroyo Grande, CA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,900	8,200	4%	300	102
Cape Coral-Fort Myers, FL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	32,100	33,500	4%	1,400	102
Owensboro, KY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,600	2,700	4%	100	102
Houma-Thibodaux, LA	Construction	4,700	4,900	4%	200	102
Bangor, ME NECTA	Construction	2,800	2,900	4%	100	102
Baltimore-Columbia-Towson, MD	Mining, Logging, and Construction	79,500	82,400	4%	2,900	102
Detroit-Dearborn-Livonia, MI Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	20,700	21,500	4%	800	102
Manchester, NH NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,200	5,400	4%	200	102
Nashua, NH-MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,200	5,400	4%	200	102
Kingston, NY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,800	2,900	4%	100	102
Raleigh, NC	Mining, Logging, and Construction	40,600	42,200	4%	1,600	102
Fargo, ND-MN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,400	7,700	4%	300	102
Akron, OH	Mining, Logging, and Construction	13,700	14,200	4%	500	102
Toledo, OH	Mining, Logging, and Construction					

a A a b P C a C (not seasonally adjusted) , Ma 2019 Ma 2020 E Ra

<u>12-</u> <u>a</u> / 12-Ra 3 <u>A a</u>1 Ma '19 Ma '20 Mining, Logging, and Construction Construction 1% 1% 175 Mobile, AL 11,600 100 11,700 Anchorage, AK 8,800 8,900 100 175





(not seasonally adjusted)